TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM509057

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RED ARROW HANDELS-GmbH		02/07/2019	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KERRY LUXEMBOURG S.À.R.L.		
Street Address:	17, rue Antoine Jans		
City:	L-1820 Luxembourg		
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: LUXEMBOURG		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87897953	CLEANSMOKE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2023314308 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.293.7060

tm@sughrue.com, vmullineaux@sughrue.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Jody H. Drake/Sughrue Mion, PLLC Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: S23627

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jody H. Drake/Sughrue Mion, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.,

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20037

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jody H. Drake
SIGNATURE:	/Jody. H. Drake/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006553 FRAME: 0856 **Total Attachments: 1**

source=S23627 Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006553 FRAME: 0857

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RED ARROW HANDELS-GmbH, a gesellschaft mit beschränkter haftung

(GMBH) organized under the laws of Germany, with an address of Hanna-Kunath-Straße 25,

Bremen 28199, Germany (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using the mark

CleanSmoke (hereinafter "the Mark") and is the owner of U.S. Trademark Application Serial No.

87/897,953 for the CleanSmoke mark; and

WHEREAS, KERRY LUXEMBOURG S.À R.L., a limited liability company organized

under the laws of Luxembourg, with an address of 17, rue Antoine Jans, L-1820 Luxembourg

LUXEMBOURG (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in

and to the Mark and the corresponding U.S. Trademark Application, together with the goodwill

symbolized by the Mark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and

interest in and to the Mark and the corresponding U.S. Trademark Application together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark and corresponding U.S. Trademark

Application, in the United States.

RED ARROW HANDELS-GmbH

Date: 07/02/19

Name: 1/18 1/06FC

inle MANAGING D

MANAGING DIKECTOK

TRADEMARK REEL: 006553 FRAME: 0858

RECORDED: 02/07/2019